holtumsweg 13
d-47652 weeze
fon: +49-2837-9134-0
fax: +49-2837-1444
1130.000.005-04
geräte

79 1 St. Induktiver Näherungsschalter
80 2 St. Induktiver Näherungsschalter
TypenschlüsselTypenschlüssel
page
1 0 -  1 bar max. operating pressure
4 0 -  4 bar max. operating pressure
6 0 -  6 bar max. operating pressure
10 0 - 10 bar max. operating pressure
25 0 - 25 bar max. operating pressure
40 0 - 40 bar max. operating pressure
EV Solenoid valve
EVS Solenoid valve
O Class 0 acc. to DIN 3394-1
2 - 10 Nominal size thread design
5NH - 20NH Nominal size flange design
-4 Type-examination tested
R Normally open
P Protective system IP65
Xn Solenoid drive for Ex-Zone 2 and 22
Xme Solenoid drive for Ex-Zone 1
Xde Solenoid drive for Ex-Zone 1 und 21
Thread designThread design
01 VG: Brass / Ms, sealing element NBR
02 VG: EN-JS 1025, sealing element NBR
04 VG: 1.4301, sealing element NBR
29 Inner parts stainless steel
61 1 pce. mechanical limit switch
62 2 pce. mechanical limit switch
69 1 pce. mechanical Ex-limit switch
70 2 pce. mechanical Ex-limit switch
77 1 pce. inductive proximity switch
78 2 pce. inductive proximity switch
Flange designFlange design
02 VG: EN-JS 1024, sealing element NBR
03 VG: 1.0619N, sealing element NBR
04 VG: 1.4408, sealing element NBR
32 VG-Anschussflansch n. DIN EN 1092-1
33 VG-Anschlussflansch n. ANSI B16.5 RF
63 1 pce. mechanical limit switch
64 2 pce. mechanical limit switch
71 1 pce. mechanical Ex-limit switch
72 2 pce. mechanical Ex-limit switch
79 1 pce. inductive proximity switch
80 2 pce. inductive proximity switch
Key to TypesKey to Types
holtumsweg 13